TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Manufacturer's and Traders Trust Company		08/19/2013	bank: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Haskell Jewels, LLC		
Street Address:	390 Fifth Avenue		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10018		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2903175	GABRIELLE K.	
Registration Number:	2879282	M. HASKELL	
Serial Number:	77845359	RANT	
Registration Number:	3538088	ECOUTURE	
Registration Number:	1911281	MIRIAM HASKELL	
Registration Number:	3913867	MIRIAM HASKELL	
Registration Number:	2092323	RLM	
Registration Number:	1780323	ROBERT LEE MORRIS	
Registration Number:	1813398	ROBERT LEE MORRIS	
Registration Number:	1709927	RLM	
Registration Number:	1647154	ROBERT LEE MORRIS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4044200546

TRADEMARK REEL: 005095 FRAME: 0801 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-541-1145

Email: trademarks@pogolaw.com

Correspondent Name: Gretchen von Dwingelo

Address Line 1: 1290 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10104-3300

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0356798	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gretchen von Dwingelo	
Signature:	/Gretchen von Dwingelo/	
Date:	08/21/2013	

Total Attachments: 4

source=executed trademark release1#page1.tif source=executed trademark release1#page2.tif source=executed trademark release1#page3.tif source=executed trademark release1#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005095 FRAME: 0802

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

TERMINATION AND RELEASE, dated as of August 19, 2013, from MANUFACTURER'S AND TRADERS TRUST COMPANY (the "Secured Party") to HASKELL JEWELS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, a security interest (the "Security Interest") in certain Collateral (as hereinafter defined) was granted to the Secured Party under that Patents, Trademarks, and Copyright Security Agreement, dated as of March 29, 2012, among the Company and the Secured Party (the "Security Agreement"), which Security Interest was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent & Trademark Office (the "USPTO") on the date and at the reel and frame as set forth on Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its Security Interest in the Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration including the satisfaction of all obligations, indebtedness and liabilities secured by the Collateral, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination and Release, the Secured Party hereby agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Collateral</u>: The term "Collateral," as used herein, shall mean all of the Company's right, title and interest of every kind and nature in and to
- (a) Trademarks, servicemarks, trademark and service mark registrations and/or applications and tradenames listed on <u>Schedule A</u>, attached hereto and made a part hereof, and any and all divisionals, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof;
 - (b) The goodwill of the Company's symbolized by the foregoing; and
- (c) All products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by the Company against third parties for past, present or future infringement of any Trademark.
- 2. <u>Release</u>: The Secured Party hereby terminates and releases in its entirety the Security Interest in the Collateral.
- 3. <u>Recordation</u>: The Secured Party hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to record this release of the Security Interest in the Collateral.
- 4. <u>Further Assurance</u>: The Secured Party hereby agrees to, at the sole reasonable expense of the Company, duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents, including, but not limited to, those documents necessary under Article 9 of the

TRADEMARK REEL: 005095 FRAME: 0803 Uniform Commercial Code or other applicable law, and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the Security Interest contemplated hereby.

5. <u>Modification</u>: This Termination and Release may not be modified, nor may any provision hereof be waived, orally or in any manner other than by an agreement in writing signed by the parties hereto or their respective successors and assigns.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

MANUFACTURER'S AND TRADERS TRUST COMPANY

Bv:

Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Filings

		Filing Information		
Mark	Serial/Reg. No.	Reel/Frame	Recordation Date	
GABRIELLE K.	2903175	4770/0574	04/19/2012	
M <u>HASKEL</u> L	2879282	4770/0574	04/19/2012	
RANT	77845359	4770/0574	04/19/2012	
ECOUTURE	3538088	4770/0574	04/19/2012	
MIRIAM HASKELL	1911281	4770/0574	04/19/2012	
MIRIAM HASKELL	3913867	4770/0574	04/19/2012	
RLM	2,092,323	4770/0574	04/19/2012	
ROBERT LEE MORRIS	1,780,323	4770/0574	04/19/2012	
ROBERT LEE MORRIS	1,813,398	4770/0574	04/19/2012	
RLM	1,709,927	4770/0574	04/19/2012	
ROBERT LEE MORRIS	1,647,154	4770/0574	04/19/2012	

RELEASE OF TRADEMARKS - HASKELL

RECORDED: 08/21/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005095 FRAME: 0806